# 

Our File No. 198  Full Name NARIVA Gorokichi  (Surname in Block Letters)  Registration No. 10 H 3 H Male - Female (check)  Former Address  Carlisle Cannety Prince Rupe  343 Pawell M. City  Raturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check)  Present Address  Married - Single (check)  Name of Wife (PAKO) Island #  Names of Children under 16 Kirkuye (F.) Light 14,1127		INFORMATION FROM R.G	M.P. Date Que	ne 11/43
Present Address    Carlisle   Cannery   Rrince Report		VA Gorokic	Lotters)	
Date Evacuated  Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check)  Present Address  Married - Single (check)  Name of Wife (PAKO) Towns #  Name of Husband  Name of Father  Name of Father	Registration No. 10/	434 Male - Femal (check)	e Age	Mov. 11,
Present Address  Married - Single (check)  Name of Wife (PAKO) Tourse #  Name of Mother Aliquated, Name of Father Alexaged	Former Address	rliele Pan 43 Pawell	1 St. City	Rupe
Married - Single (check)  Name of Wife (PAKO) Tourse #  Name of Husband  Name of Father (Receased)	Date Evacuated	Xatu	HTT THE GATE IN THE PROPERTY IN PROPERTY IN THE COLD SCHOOL IN THE PROPERTY IN THE LEFT GATE AND	- National
Name of Mother Alexand, Name of Father Alexand	Present Address	interna	Saskatolen	8/42?
Nume of Mother Alexander. Name of Father Leceased		there I was a transfer the		sune#
		ligeaged. Name o	r Father _ Cleue	14,1827

### LIABILITY SUMMARY

## Re: Gorokichi KARIYA, Reg. No. 10434.

A memorandum from Mr. Spain, dated December 24, 1942 states that Mrs.KARIYA owes the Canada Mio Co. about \$3,000.00. As will be seen in W. G. Bell's memorandum of January 5, 1943, H. D. Campbell who investigated this woman's affairs stated that the husband had no interest whatsoever in the business.

While this statement was not substantiated in any way, the administration of the file was carried out accordingly and the claims handled on the wife's file exclusively.

This file reveals no other liabilities.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

CG

- P. Girarl

### PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

### Re: Gorokichi KARIYA - Reg. No. 10434.

KARIYA signed a declaration from the Internment Camp. This is undated. He had previously declared his property to the Custodian on November 7, 1942, but did not sign as he stated that he had already registered. He was probably referring to his wife's declaration. He was intermedon November 18, 1942 (?). He was released sometime in 1946. His P.W.A. Number while interned was 711.

CHATTELS: He declared that he rented 243 Powell St. from "Agent Mizuhara for \$35.00.

This property belonged to the Canada Mio Co., File 9571 of which Joe
MIZUHARA was the agent.

KARIYA declared in general terms, 2 rooms of furniture. However, in his undated declaration signed at the Internment Camp, he declared "all necessary articles for Jap Restaurant and personal belongings worth \$4,000.00 at 203 Powell St. This would appear to be the wrong address. The chattels were all handled on the wife's file, 6657.

ARTICLES: He declared a radio left with the R. C. M. P. This was likewise handled on the wife's file. The Radio was surrendered by her.

Vessel: The file reveals that the Vessel Porcher G. owned by Gorokichi KARIYA was sold to the Canadian Fishing Co. on March 2, 1942. The balance of the purchase price, after payment of mortgage was \$2,905.75. It was paid to the Japanese Fishing Vessel Disposal Committee who deducted supervision charges of \$44.00. The resulting balance, \$2,861.75 was paid to the owner on March 23, 1942. For further details see the Vessel Summary.

INSURANCE: He declared \$2,000.00 policy with the Sun Life Insurance Co., in his wife's possession. Form D. was filed by the insurance company. This form indicated that the policy would carry itself until October 1952. Premium notice was received and KARIYA asked what he desired to do. He failed to reply. The last notice received since KARIYA's release was forwarded to him. There is no record that this policy ever came to this office for safekeeping.

The sum of \$7.10 was received from the Prince Rupert Fishermen's Co-operative Association, through the B. C. Security Commission, in payment of 58 lbs. of viscera, less deductions. This was credited to this account.

At the time of KARIYA's release from the Internment Camp, his camp cash balance \$1.20 was forwarded to this office. This, together with the above were remitted to KARIYA on May 5, 1947.

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

C. Griand

MONEYS OWING:

# SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: Jan. 19, 1944

Mame : Gorokichi KARIYA Reg. No. 10434 File: 1198

Internee

Boat File No. :

RRm JFVDC 140

Name of Vessel:

"Porcher G" 35.5'x9.7'x6'(1940) Vivian Diesel 35 BHP

Lic. or Reg. No.:

Vancouver 172, 326

Naval No.:

V.021-S

Owner's Valuation:

\$4,500.00

JFVDC Valuation:

No appraisal

Custodian Valuation: No appraisal

Date of Sale:

March 2, 1942

Purchaser:

Canadian Fishing Co.Ltd.

Signature on Sales Papers:

No copy

Selling Price:

\$4,400.00

Paid to JFVDC exxquetedian:

\$##x88 \$2,905.75

(See below)

Supervision Costs:

\$44.00

Balance due Owner:

\$2,861.75

Paid to:

G. Kariya on March 23, 1942

Location of Boat at Sale: New Westminster

Claims Against Canadian Govt .:

Inventory Claim #78 - Canadian Fishing Co. td. - \$124.76 (Paid)

Additional Information:

\$1,494.25 was deducted by the purchaser to satisfy a mortgage held on this boat.

# Ju 711 KARIYA, GOROKICHI 1199

office of the oustodien pulleis, 7 Groomer St.

	Ottown, Oat.
112 .0	1 / 1 n+n (1 2 2 2 2 2
your property, kindly reach in each	아프로 즐러워 보다 내내는 11분 나는 그는 그들은 그는 아이들은 그들은 그는 그는 그들은 그는
This Loude - a trans of hills.	
[20] [20] [20] [4] [20] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4	
3. Cash Balance	Nic
B SECURITIES: 1 Description an	a qua- o- o, o.
	LL NECESSARY ARTICLES FOR
203 POWELLS	T. VANCOUVER B.C.
2. Location VANCOV	VER B. C. SUN LIFE OF CANADA
1 Name of Comp	any
2. Number of policies.	ne
Nature	••••••
[2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2]	N.L.
. 3. Name and address of debto	N.L
F DEBTS: 1. Nature	//
2. Amount	
3. Name and address of cred	Lto"
	G Karinja
K. Kondo	Signature
Witness  If you have appointed a remain the fests, kindly rumnish re	lative of a friend to look after
NAME	
ADRESS	
	(a m Mathiau)
	ssistant Deputy Custodian
, cole	

CANADA DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN SOE ROYAL BANK BLDG. HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION VANCOUVER, B. C. May 5, 1947 Mr. Gorokichi KARIYA, Reg. No. 10434, Moose Jaw Hostel, Moose Jaw, Sask. Dear Sir: Enclosed is Custodian cheque for the sum of \$8.30, representing all the funds standing to your credit with this office. These funds were received from the following sources:

Received in settlement of your account with the

Enclosure

Prince Rupert Fishermen's Co-operative Ass'n.....\$7.10

Cash Balance received from Internment Camp, Angler .... 1.20

Yours truly,

F. Matheson.

Office of the Custodian.

509 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. 1198 September 3, 1946 Enemy Section Mr. Gorokichi Kariya, Registration No. 10434, Moose Jaw, Saskatchewan Dear Siri We enclose herewith, for your attention, Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada Premium Notice on Policy No. 2,039,326, showing an amount of \$67.18 due on October 1, 1946. Yours truly, W. J. Johnston Administration Department WJJ/JF Enol.

There is a credit balance of \$8.30 in this account.

This Japanese, resident of Moose Jaw has refused the cheque but made no comments.

Funds are derived from :

Prince Rupert Fishermen's Co-operative Ass'n \$7.10
Cash balance from Internment Camp: 1.20
88.30

e. Gines

THE CUSTODIAN
DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
VICTORIA BLDG., 7 C\*CONNOR STREET
OTTAMA, CANADA

THE CUSTODIAN
REGULATIONS RESPECTING
TRADING WITH THE ENEMY (1939)

FORM "D"

Particulars of Life Insurance Policies and Annuity Contracts on Life of an Enemy

N.B. Separate forms should be used for each policy or annuity contract for each "enemy."

Policy No.

2,039,326

Life Insured

Name Gorokichi Kariya Born Nov. 11, 1888

Address Vancouver, B. C.

Owner - if third

party insurance - Name

Address

Beneficiaries

- Names Tsune Kariya

Addresses -

Relationship to wife

Life Insured

Record of Current Assignments (other than to company for policy loan)

- give names and addresses -

Date of Policy (i.e. due date of first Oct. 1, 1 regular premium)

Plan of Policy

30 year endowment

Sum Assured xxx

\$2,000

Amount xool xhooxiday

Premium - Amount

\$83.60

How Payable Due Dates annually Oct. 1st

Policy Loans (automatic or otherwise)

Approximate Cash Value, if any, including dividends, after deducting all policy indebtedness

\$707.66

Nature of Automatic Non-forfeiture Provision

automatic premium loan

Approximate Cancellation Date under Automatic Non-forfeiture

Oct. 1952.

Special Notes:

3

7110 No. 1198

### HENORANDER TO THE PILE

10 11 -711, TAR. YAS Goodie 10 434

According to information supplied to this Office by the Director, Prisoners of Mar, the above maked has been CONDITIONALLY released from interment at Interment Camp 101, Angler, Ontario.

See D.N.D. - 7th Moren, 1946 on File 44-1